505404501 04/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5451295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN WIESE	02/19/2019
JUDITH MOCA	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC	
Street Address:	200 E. RANDOLPH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 7600	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16229377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-9335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-701-9300 Phone:

Email: scondon@honigman.com JEFFREY A. CHELSTROM Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	264153-436027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. CHELSTROM	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Chelstrom, 57915/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-03-19 (264153-436027) Exed Assignment(30479791_1)#page1.tif source=2019-03-19 (264153-436027) Exed Assignment(30479791_1)#page2.tif source=2019-03-19 (264153-436027) Exed Assignment(30479791 1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048756 FRAME: 0378 505404501

Attorney Docket No: 264153-436027

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Jonathan</u>

<u>Wiese</u> and <u>Judith Moca</u>, hereby assign to <u>Kraft Foods Group Brands LLC</u>, a Limited Liability

Company, having a place of business at:

200 E. Randolph Street Suite 7600 Chicago, IL 60601

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD OF PRODUCING A SIMPLIFIED</u> CHEESE SPREAD AND PRODUCTS THEREFROM, executed concurrently herewith, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Honigman, Miller, Schwartz and Cohn, LLP, 155 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100, Chicago, IL 60606, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 16/229,377, filed 12/21/2018) the filing date and application number of said Application when known.

Attorney Docket No: 264153-436027

DATE: 2/19/19	Jonathan Wiese
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OFCOOK_)) SS. _)
Assignment, proved to me through sar Juli Driver's Vause - 11 act and deed for the purposes therein of the purposes the purpose the purpo	ne person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing attisfactory evidence of identification in the form of, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free contained.
Notary's Seal Here KUNAL VERMA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 29, 2020	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

		Attorney Docket No: 264153-436027	
DATE: 03/12/19	Judith	Gulfer Moco	
	Judith Moca		
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Cook	SS.		
Before me this RH day	of March	, 2019, personally appeared	
Judith Moca known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing			
Assignment, proved to/me through satisfactory evidence of identification in the form of			
Mint lic. 12. m 200 -4276-6730, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free			
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.			
DRAGOS C STOICESCU Official Seal			
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2022	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expir	res:	
[Notary's Seal Here]			

Assignment Page 3 of 3